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RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION 
JOHN PETRELLI, MANAGER 
I 09 E. Church Street, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 3280 I 
( 407) 836-9640 • FAX ( 407) 836-9630 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings 

FROM: 

DATE: 

~~- of County Commissioners /I n i~ 
John Petrelli , CPCU, AIC, ARM~ " 

September 22, 2020 

SUBJECT: Approval of Intergovernmental Claims 

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
July 30, 2020 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2019/2020: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

PROPERTYDAMAGBLOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

$ 188,465.98 

$ 266,968.59 
$ 0.00 
$ 455,434.57 

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
August 13, 2020 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2019/2020: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

$ 378,168.92 

$ 187,085.92 
$ 25,000.00 
$ 590,254.84 

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
August 27, 2020 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2019/2020: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

1 

$ 204,923.58 

$ 343,448.37 
$ 0.00 
$ 548,371.95 
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The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
September 3, 2020 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2019/2020: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

$ 59,546.13 

$ 123,895.09 
$ 763.25 
$ 184,204.47 

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on 
September 17, 2020 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 
2019/2020: 

WORKERS' COMPENSATION 

PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS 
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY 
CANCER BENEFIT 
TOTAL 

Action Requested: 

$ 206,020.30 

$ 267,045.91 
$ 0.00 
$ 473,066.21 

Ratification of payment of intergovernmental claims of July 30, 2020, 
August 13, 2020, August 27, 2020, September 3, 2020 and September 17, 2020, 
totaling $2,251 .332.04. 
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