

RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION JOHN PETRELLI, MANAGER

109 E. Church Street, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32801 (407) 836-9640 • FAX (407) 836-9630

MEMORANDUM

ptull

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings

-AND-

Board of County Commissioners

FROM: John Petrelli, CPCU, AIC, ARM

DATE: September 22, 2020

SUBJECT: Approval of Intergovernmental Claims

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on July 30, 2020 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2019/2020:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION	\$ 188,465.98
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS	
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY	\$ 266,968.59
CANCER BENEFIT	\$ 0.00
TOTAL	\$ 455,434.57

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on August 13, 2020 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2019/2020:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION	\$ 378,168.92
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS	
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY	\$ 187,085.92
CANCER BENEFIT	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL	\$ 590,254.84

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on August 27, 2020 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2019/2020:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION	\$ 204,923.58
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS	
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY	\$ 343,448.37
CANCER BENEFIT	\$ 0.00
TOTAL	\$ 548,371.95

RISK MANAGEMENT DIVISION JOHN PETRELLI, MANAGER

109 E. Church Street, Suite 200, Orlando, Florida 32801 (407) 836-9640 • FAX (407) 836-9630

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on September 3, 2020 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2019/2020:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION	\$ 59,546.13
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS	
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY	\$ 123,895.09
CANCER BENEFIT	\$ 763.25
TOTAL	\$ 184,204.47

The Intergovernmental Risk Management Committee at its meeting on September 17, 2020 ratified payment of claims as follows for Fiscal Years 2019/2020:

WORKERS' COMPENSATION	\$ 206,020.30
PROPERTY DAMAGE/LOSS	
GENERAL, & AUTO LIABILITY	\$ 267,045.91
CANCER BENEFIT	\$ 0.00
TOTAL	\$ 473,066.21

Action Requested:

Ratification of payment of intergovernmental claims of July 30, 2020, August 13, 2020, August 27, 2020, September 3, 2020 and September 17, 2020, totaling \$2,251.332.04.